810  WE ST  WA S H I N GTO N  BO U L EVA RD
C H I C AG O,  I L  60607
8566  K RUM AVE N U E
GA L E S B U RG ,  M I  49053
K A L A M A ZO O G O U R M E T.COM
+1 . 800. 868 .1 69 9
Overall Width / Installation Width 48.3 in (1226 mm)
Overall Depth / Installation Depth 32.63 in (830 mm)
Overall Height / Counter Height 41.2 in (1046 mm) / 35.3 in (895 mm)   +/- 1 ¼ in (33 mm)
Approximate Product Weight 490 lb (222 kg)
Electrical Requirements 120VAC/60Hz Includes 1 ft. (30.5 cm) 3-prong grounded power cord.
Maximum AMP usage 3 amps
Main Burners Rating Not available
Total BTUs Not available
For outdoor use only. Do not build the smoker into a combustible enclosure. Maintain at least 6 inches (153
mm) of clearance between the sides and back of the smoker and any combustible surface, or use an insulating
surround available from Kalamazoo. Never place the smoker underneath an overhead combustible structure or
surface. Do not place the smoker in a location where it is likely to be exposed to a strong wind.
High altitude kit available.
P RO DU C T F E AT U R E S
• Freestanding gravity-fed charcoal smoker cabinet
• Includes hygenics and attractive solid-surface porcelain work top in either
  black or white
• Computer-controlled blower system for fool-proof temperature control
• 3 amps, 120V 60HZ, connect with standard outdoor electrical cord
• 490 pounds
• Marine-grade stainless steel available
WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including nickel, which are known to the State of California to cause cancer, and lead, which is
known to the State of California to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warningsca.gov
K-SMOKE-42 Freestanding
Smoker Cabinet
810  WE ST  WA S H I N GTO N  BO U L EVA RD
C H I C AG O,  I L  60607
8566  K RUM AVE N U E
GA L E S B U RG ,  M I  49053
K A L A M A ZO O G O U R M E T.COM
+1 . 800. 868 .1 69 9
K-SMOKE-42 Freestanding
Smoker Cabinet
35 1/4"
41 1/8"
12 mm
42"
23 3/4" 11 3/4"
32"
30"
32 5/8"
44"
48 1/4"